

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st August, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

9. S/178/2024
with connected matters
-) Ms. Trupti Poojary i/b. Mr. Akshay Kamble,
) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : Inspite of issuance of Writ of Summons on
) 13.01.2025, no efforts have been taken by the
) Plaintiff to serve Defendants either personally or
) through Bailiff.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that she
) has e-filed Affidavit of Service dated 23.01.2025
) and Bailiff's Report shows that Defendants are not
) residing at the given address. Statement is
) accepted.
)
) Inpsite of Affidavit of Service e-filed on 23.01.2025,
) till date, Plaintiff has not taken any steps to serve
) unserved Defendants.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that she
) has not received any instructions from the Plaintiff.
) Statement is accepted,
)
) By way of last chance, time is granted to the
) Plaintiff to serve Defendants with Writ of Summons
) and file Affidavit of service to that effect on or
) before next date, failing Suit against Defendants
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule
) 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
) required. Plaintiff to comply with directions issued
) vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
)
) Stand over to 12.09.2025.

Date : 21.08.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master