

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 16th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

23	S/178/2024	)	Mr. Biju Joseph a/w. Rishabh Nair i/b. KLT
		)	Law Associates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
		)	
		)	P.C.: In view of Order dated 16.12.2025 passed by
		)	the Hon'ble Court in Interim Application No.
		)	7156/2025, plaintiffs are allowed to carry out
		)	amendment.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, the plaintiff to take steps to
		)	serve defendants with Writ of Summons
		)	alongwith amended copy of plaint and file
		)	affidavit of service till next date. All modes of
		)	service are allowed.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 27.02.2026.

Date : 16.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.01.17
10:51:49
+0530