

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th April 2026**

FOR DIRECTION :

7 S/178/2024) Mr. Rishabh Nair i/b. KLT Law Associates,
) Advocate for the plaintiff.
)
) Mr. Dhaval Vora a/w. Naman Nayyar i/b. AZB
) and Partners, Advocate for defendant nos. 1
) and 2.
)
) PC.: In view of Affidavit of Service dated
) 24.02.2026, filed on 27.02.2026, defendant
) no. 1 was served with Writ of Summons on
) 31.01.2026 and defendant no. 2 was served on
) 10.02.2026.
)
) Defendant nos. 1 and 2 to file written
) statement within statutory period, failing suit
) against these defendants will be transferred to
) the list of Undefended Suits.
)
) Stand over to 30.04.2026.

Date : 17.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.04.18
11:11:48
+0530