

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 30th April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

3. S/178/2024
-) Mr. Bijn Joseph i/b. KLT Law Associates, Advocate
 -) for Plaintiff.
 -)
 -) Mr. Dhaval a/w. Naman Nayyar i/b. AZB Advocate
 -) for Defendant No. 1 & 2.
 -)
 -)
 -) PC. : In view of Service Affidavit dated
 -) 24.02.2026 filed on 27.02.2026, Defendant No.1
 -) was served with Writ of Summons on 31.01.2026
 -) and Defendant No.2 was served on 10.02.2026.
 -)
 -) Advocate for Defendants wanted to tender written
 -) statement. He is directed to file the same in the
 -) Department.
 -) Ld. Advocate for Defendants made a statment that
 -) they have filed written statement. Suit is
 -) transferred to long cause.
 -)
 -) Copy of written statement is served upon the
 -) Advocate for Plaintiff.
 -)
 -) Matter be removed from board.
 -)

Date : 30.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master